MRD 99 5-28-99

> Assistant Commissioner for Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06-11-1999

101064223

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademan Office

Attorney Docket No.

103360

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord 1	the at	tached original document or copy thereof.	52				
Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Ť				
	Takao TOMONO			FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN					
В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
×	Assignment								
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Ì							
	Other								
B.	Execution Date: May 26, 1999								
A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 19									
В.	Patent Application No.(s)	1	C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers att	l ached	? [] Yes 🛛 No					
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence	6.			1				
Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 100771_)					
Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.			ent to				
To i	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true o Date: May 28, 1999	copy of				
	B. A. B. Nar con Na Sta To	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ B. ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ B. Execution Date: May 26, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the B. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ C. ☐ Q 32/75 7 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. ☐ B. Address: Oliff & Berridge, Pl.C ☐ P.O. Box 19928 ☐ Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	Takao TOMONO FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ □ B. Execution Date: May 26, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, B. Patent Application No.(s) □ C. Patent No.(s) □ P 32 1795 7 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				

06/10/1999 NTHAI1

00000194 09321757

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

				7100	T OTALIE	214 1					
(19)	Insert	(1)	Takao	Tomor	10		(5)				
(1-0)	Name(s) of	(2)					(6)				
	Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)				
		(4)					_ (8)			<u> </u>	
		under	zariable	e consi	ideratio	ons pai	d to	ne dollar each of reby does	the un	dersigne	ed, the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	FUJI :	XEROX	CO., I	JTD.				- <u>,</u>	
(10)		(10)	17-22	, Akas	saka 2-	-chome	, Mina	ato-ku,	Tokyo,	Japan	
		inter 100, and a Lette	est for in the i ill divi ers Pate	the Unventium, sions, ent, ext	nited S on, and contin tension	tates o in all uations s, reis	of Amer applic , subs sues,	e) the errica as detions for titutes, and reexa	efined r paten and rei	in 35 U. t incluc Issues,	S.C. § ding any and all
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11)	IMA	GE PR	OJECT	ION AI	PPARA'	rus			
				00060	`						
			No. <u>1</u>			ed has	(have)	execute	d an ar	nlicat	ion for
			nt in t						a an ap	PIICAC	2011 201
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	May	26,	1999		——————————————————————————————————————			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. ap	oplicat	ion Ser	rial Nur	mber				
	for filed applications	file	-	ay 28,							
inte and t with may prot or co any a cont assi and t assi	ssary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be cooperate with the such interference. 3) The undersigner be necessary in consection of Industrial 4) The undersigner on firm by reissue or 5) The undersigner and all Letters Paten inuing to reissue and that he has that he has (they have 6) The undersigner gnment any further is rules of the United	d agreence declared agreence declared agreence adherence declared agreence declared	red concerned co	execut claims simila berform n a gra rize(s ed stat the sa full r I, and w (s) the	this apway possed all part of all affant of all affant of all affant of all are es resulted Assition to the firm of any be resulted as a second all and the firm of any be resulted as a second all and the firm of any be resulted as a second all and the firm of any be resulted as a second all and the firm of any be resulted as a second all and the firm of any be resulted as a second and the firm of any be resulted as a second as a secon	appers as visions ements. irmativ valid equest(s lting fr gnee, a convey execute f OLIFF	ion of an obtain of the acts United so the crown saids Assirthe expenses and a BERF	ments an e Intern which ma States p Commission dapplication international market market be sirable	dence are dence are dence are dence are dence are dence denc	division and going and any a Convent essary t to the A Patents any div. interes erein a filict h to insert r to com	thereof forward ct which tion for so obtain ssignee. to issue isional, therein ssigned, erewith. con this
name	In witness whereof										
Date		Name o	of Inven	itor	Jaka	, T	mono				(SEAL)
Date			of Inven								
Date		Name c	f Inven								
Date											
Date											
Date		Name c	of Inven	itor							(SEAL)
Date		Name c	of Inven	itor							(SEAL)
Date			f Inven								(SEAL)
	This assignment U.S.A. (b) a U.S. re at least two wi	Consul	lt if ou es who	itside also	the U.S sign he	S.A. I	fore: If neit	(a) a Not ther, the	ary Pu en it sh	blic if nould be	within signed:
Date	5/26/1999	Witnes	s		rayes		= 1 t	á ————			
Date	5/26/1999	Witnes	s	Jin	tri	fost	ig m	<u> </u>	ΡΔΤΕ		

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0171